

## **County of Summit ADM Board Social Media Use Terms and Practices**

This document provides guidelines for engaging with County of Summit ADM Board social media accounts regardless of platform. Because the social media landscape changes frequently, these guidelines may be adjusted at any time.

Summit County residents and the general public are encouraged to engage with the ADM Board, but please note that this is a moderated online platform and not a public forum. Certain behaviors will not be tolerated. Individuals who violate the ADM Board's policies for social media best use may be blocked from engaging with any and/or all of the ADM Board's accounts.

The ADM Board reserves the right to remove submissions that contain vulgar language, personal attacks of any kind, or offensive comments that target or disparage any ethnic, racial, religious, or any other group or individual.

Further, the ADM Board reserves the right to remove comments that violate our best practices, including, but not limited to, those that are:

- Spam or anything that includes links to other sites that do not meet the ADM Board's standards
- Off topic
- Advocating illegal or harmful activity
- Promoting services, products, or political organizations
- An infringement of copyrights or trademarks
- Providing personally identifiable medical information
- Discussing case-specific or confidential information

Comments on the County of Summit ADM Board's social media pages do not reflect the opinions and positions of the Summit County government, its officers, or its employees.